09-07-1999

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

0.0. DL	11.1.11.	141-14 1	OF C	SHIPERCE
Patent	and	Trade	emark	Office

	8.30° ( /	1011	37532	M09392
1.	To the Honorable Commission of Patents and	MALAU	****	original documents or copy thereof s of receiving party(ies):
	Jeremy L. Alby	~ -	name and address	of receiving party (res).
	Martin E. Olson Gunderson Darin C. Uppgard		Name: BRUNSW	ICK CORPORATION
				s: W6250 Pioneer Road
Add	itional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$	Yes 🗷 No		Fond du Lac, WI 54936
•	Nature of conveyance:	<del></del>	Street Address:	1 N. FIELD COURT
	X Assignment $\square$ Merger			
	$\square$ Security Agreement $\square$ Change of Na	me		
	Other		City:LAKE F	DREST State: IL Zip: 60045-481
	Execution Date: (lng. 30, 1999	<del></del>	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🗷 No
•	Application number(s) or patent number(s	3):		
	If this document is being filed together	with a	new application	,
	the execution date of the application is	3:		
	the execution date of the application is  A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)	09/385701
•	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document	B.	ed? 🗖 Yes 🗷	No applications and
•	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI  Internal Address: Law Department  W6250 Pioneer Road  Fond du Lac, WI 54936	B. attache	Total number of patents involved  Total fee (37 Ci	No applications and d: 1  FR 3.41):\$ 40.00
•	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI Internal Address: Law Department W6250 Pioneer Road	8. attache 6. 7.	Total number of patents involved  Total fee (37 C)  Enclose  X Author	applications and d:1  FR 3.41):\$ 40.00  sed ized to be charged to deposit number:
-	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI  Internal Address: Law Department  W6250 Pioneer Road  Fond du Lac, WI 54936  Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road  City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54936  DO  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief,	B.  attache 6.  7.  8.  NOT USE	Total number of patents involved  Total fee (37 C)  Total fee (37 C)  X Author account  Deposit account  13-2730  THIS SPACE	applications and d:1  FR 3.41):\$ 40.00  sed ized to be charged to deposit number:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI  Internal Address: Law Department  W6250 Pioneer Road  Fond du Lac, WI 54936  Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road  City:FOND DU LAC State:WI Zip:54936  DO  Statement and signature.	B.  attache 6.  7.  8.  NOT USE	Total number of patents involved  Total fee (37 C)  Total fee (37 C)  X Author account  Deposit account  13-2730  THIS SPACE	applications and d:1  FR 3.41):\$ 40.00  sed ized to be charged to deposit number:

'07/1999 NTHRI1 00000155 132730 09385761 FC:581 40.00 CH

FILE NO. M09392

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Jeremy L. All	by of Oshkosh ,
County of Winnebago , and	d State of Wisconsin ,
Martin E. Olson Gunderson	of Green Bay ,
County of Brown , and	d State of Wisconsin ,
Darin C. Uppgard c	Neshkoro
County of Waushara ,	and State of Wisconsin ,
c	of
County of	, and State of,
have invented certain new and useful improvem	ments in Pedestal Mount For An Outboard
	r Letters Patent of the United States, said application having
peen executed on the 3071 day of Ungustand the 3011 day of August, 19	t , 1999, the <u>3071</u> day of <u>August</u> , 1999, 999, the, 19_; and
Delaware, and having its principal offices at acquiring the entire right, title and interest any and all Letters Patent to be obtained there  Now, therefore, for good and valuable	tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois U.S.A. is desirous of in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under for;  consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have a presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said
Brunswick Corp., its successors and assigns, c said application and the Letters Patent, both our rights under any and all international conv	our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of ventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said
to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if	ts successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, f desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to pplication and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of eement.
execute any writing or do any act whatsoever of administrators will at any time upon request, of the said assignee, its successors and assignes as said assignee, its successors and assigns enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessadivisional, reissued or extended Letters Paten	the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or without further or additional consideration, but at the expense ns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's arry assistance in making application for and obtaining original, at of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on accurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving evolving such applications or patents.
Date $8/3\nu$ , 1	999  First Name Middle Initial Last Name
Date <u>8/3</u> , 19	First Name Middle Initial Last Name
Date <u>8/30</u> , 19	99 The College of Last Name

Date	, 19			
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date	, 19			
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
- 101				
County of Fond du Lac	) ss.			
	·			
			ı	
On this $30\mathrm{H}$ day of $\alpha$	,1956, oed in and who exe	before me personal cuted the foregoin	lly appeared and ack	owledged that he
executso the same as his free act and	deed.			9
	Notary Public	- C. Hun	ndy	
			13-2003	-
State of (Via	1			
County of Fond day L	) ss. )			
On this <b>3071</b> day of <u>Aug</u> to me known to be the person descrip	t ,1974	,before me persona	lly appeared Martin &	Olsa Hunken
executed the same as his free act, and	d deed.	catea the follows:	ig instrument und dem	.owicagea that inc
	dosa	li C. S.	rundes	
	Notary Public My commission		-1302003	
State of historian	) ) ss.			
County of ford du le	)			
			<b>C</b> .	a
On this <b>Ort</b> day of Control of the control of the person desorted the same as his free act and	,19 <b>99</b> , ped in and who exe	before me persona.	lly appeared have a series and acknowledge and	C. Uyran H
executed the same as his free act and	d deed.	i		-
	Notary Public	e C. Su	unly	
	My commission		-13°-2003	